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Instructors  
1 Dylan Vargas 6655  
2 Dwight Bossong 5232  
3 Eli Guzman 4889  
4 Hescar Aguilar 3377  
5 Frank Caliguri 1525  
6 Tim VanDenover 1055  
7 Cesar Obeso 989  
8 Steve St. Pierre 772  
9 Trent Petty 620  
10 Justin Castillo 92     

 
Schools   

1 Dylan Vargas M.A. 6655  
2 Shorei Ryu Karate 5692  
3 Guzman Sport Karate 4889  
4 Viper's Sport Karate 3377  
5 Jim Hawkes Karate 2587  
6 Acad. Of Martial Arts 1525  
7 Rising Sun Karate 1055  
8 Black Dragon Karate 989  
9 All-American Karate 822  
10 Oniken Karate 620     

 
Black Belt Men Sparring 

1 Dwight Bossong Richard Fields 185 

2 Oton Moreno Eli Guzman 180 

3 Nathan Quezada Lee Kittell 110 

4 Chad Petty Trent Petty 70 

5 Stephen Davis Daniel Walker 70 

6 Callen Kittell Lee Kittell 65 

7 Antonio Moreno Eli Guzman 52 

8 Jeff Davidson Jeff Davidson 40 

9 Nathan Lentz James Hawkes 35 

10 Steve St. Pierre John Tsai 25     

Black Belt Men Forms   

1 Dwight Bossong Richard Fields 255 

2 Oton Moreno Eli Guzman 140 

3 Chad Petty Trent Petty 120 

4 Jose Guiral No Instructor 60 

5 Nathan Quezada Lee Kittell 60 

6 Callen Kittell Lee Kittell 60 

7 Justin Castillo Daniel Walker 40 

8 Jeff Davidson Jeff Davidson 30 

9 Ernest Gomez Sue Hawkes 30 

10 Steve St. Pierre John Tsai 25     

Black Belt Women Sparring  

1 Emily Hoswell Sue Hawkes 165 

2 Shannon Laurin Michel Laurin 150 

3 Laura Major Steve St. Pierre 130 

4 Amanda Rombin Sue Hawkes 70 

5 Pam Jox Jox 70 

6 Nikki St. Pierre Steve St. Pierre 55 

7 Hillary Barton-Weston John Barton 50 

8 Emma Ivany Maria Evans 30 

9 Dixie Schaefer Larry Davenport 25 

10 Amanda Bolton Sue Hawkes 25     

Black Belt Women Forms   

1 Emily Hoswell Sue Hawkes 172 

2 Amanda Bolton Sue Hawkes 90 

3 Amanda Rombin Sue Hawkes 85 

4 Laura Major Steve St. Pierre 65 

5 Sandy Stambaugh Sue Hawkes 60 

6 Carol Montoya Sue Hawkes 45 

7 Marlene Hawkes Sue Hawkes 40 

7 Emma Ivany Maria Evans 40 

8 Kerrie Rasmussen Sue Hawkes 40 

9 Dixie Schaefer Larry Davenport 25     

Brown Belt Men Sparring   

1 Sean Felts Dwight Bossong 65 

2 John Felts Dwight Bossong 30 

3 Matthew Nolen No Instructor 15     

Brown Belt Men Forms   

1 Sean Felts Dwight Bossong 70     

Brown Belt Women Sparring   

1 Melinda Lopez Tim VanDenover 175     

Brown Belt Women Forms   

1 Melinda Lopez Tim VanDenover 180     

Executive Kyu Men Sparring   

1 Michael Smith Dwight Bossong 82 

2 Miguel Silva Sr. Hescar Aguilar 55 

3 Brian Claar Eli Guzman 30 

4 Robert O'Sullivan Frank Caliguri 20     

Executive Kyu Women Sparring   

1 Kris Reichert Dwight Bossong 20     

Executive Kyu Forms (M & F)   

1 Reynalyn Miller Jesse Curtis 100 

2 Kris Reichert Dwight Bossong 80 

3 Nathan Whitson Sr. Dwight Bossong 40 

3 Carlos Estrada Michel Laurin 40 

4 Michael Smith Dwight Bossong 40 

5 Robert O'Sullivan Frank Caliguri 35 

6 Miguel Silva Sr. Hescar Aguilar 22 

7 Brian Claar Eli Guzman 20 

8 Diane Petty Trent Petty 15 

9 Jeanne Ellis Dwight Bossong 10     

Colored Belt Men Sparring   

1 Greg Amper Dylan Vargas 105 

2 Nate Whitson Jr. Dwight Bossong 30 

3 Nathan Whitson Sr. Dwight Bossong 20     

Colored Belt Men Forms   

1 Greg Amper Dylan Vargas 130 

2 Nate Whitson Jr. Dwight Bossong 40     

Colored Belt Women Sparring   

1 Angelique Jimenez Eli Guzman 205 

2 Olga Grays Eli Guzman 200 

3 Neomi Gilmore Dylan Vargas 20     

Colored Belt Women Forms   

1 Olga Grays Eli Guzman 185 

2 Neomi Gilmore Dylan Vargas 60 

3 Rosa Gavilanes Tim VanDenover 25     

Novice Men Sparring   

1 Riley Houghton Steve St. Pierre 155 

2 Frank Smith Dwight Bossong 85 

3 Adolfo Hernandez Hescar Aguilar 50 

4 Michael Ortiz Dwight Bossong 35 

5 Antonio Chavez, Sr. Hescar Aguilar 30     

Novice Men Forms   

1 Riley Houghton Steve St. Pierre 135 

2 Frank Smith Dwight Bossong 125 

3 Michael Ortiz Dwight Bossong 60 

4 Adolfo Hernandez Hescar Aguilar 40 

5 Antonio Chavez, Sr. Hescar Aguilar 20     

Novice Women Sparring   

1 Sunaina Bossong Dwight Bossong 190 

2 Mika Reichert Dwight Bossong 70 

3 Sengdhuan Defibaugh-
Chavez 

Eli Guzman 70 

4 Leighsah Brown Dylan Vargas 70 

5 Victoria Thompson Dylan Vargas 65 

6 Cody Sowards Eli Guzman 10     

Novice Women Forms   

1 Sunaina Bossong Dwight Bossong 270 

2 Mika Reichert Dwight Bossong 165 

3 Leighsah Brown Dylan Vargas 65 

4 Victoria Thompson Dylan Vargas 55 

5 Sengdhuan Defibaugh-
Chavez 

Eli Guzman 50 

6 Anya Gourley Pete Rabino 40 

7 Cody Sowards Eli Guzman 10     

Boys & Girls Forms (16-17) Beg.   

1 Anatasia Roberts Dylan Vargas 115 

2 Lithzy Arango Hescar Aguilar 85 

3 Rodney Reichert Dwight Bossong 50 

4 Caitlyn Whitson Dwight Bossong 40     

Boys & Girls Forms (16-17) Adv.   

1 Dylan Vargas Dylan Vargas 245 

2 Gabriel Moreno Dwight Bossong 90 

3 Isaac Cordova Sue Hawkes 57 

4 Mary Todd Nathan Lentz 55 

5 Mario Gomez Eli Guzman 15     

Boys Sparring (16-17) Beg.   

1 Rodney Reichert Dwight Bossong 40     

Boys Sparring (16-17) Adv.   

1 Dylan Vargas Dylan Vargas 155 

2 Miguel Campos Hescar Aguilar 90 

3 Zachary Fry Frank Caliguri 75 

4 Gabriel Moreno Dwight Bossong 70 

5 Joshua Brockman Justin Castillo 52 

6 Isaac Cordova Sue Hawkes 30 

7 Mario Gomez Eli Guzman 25 

8 Christian Sullivan Frank Caliguri 25 

9 Juan Raul Gonzalez Jesse Curtis 20     

Girls Sparring (16-17) Beg.   

1 Anatasia Roberts Dylan Vargas 135 

2 Lithzy Arango Hescar Aguilar 95 

3 Caitlyn Whitson Dwight Bossong 30     

Girls Sparring (16-17) Adv.   

1 Mary Todd Nathan Lentz 115 

2 Amanda Ganzer Jesse Curtis 85 

3 Katelyn Bischel Michel Laurin 40 

4 Alanaja Evans Juan Galvaldon 30     

Forms (14-15) Beg.   

1 Serenity Gutierrez Dwight Bossong 205 

2 Haley Eriacho Dylan Vargas 125     

Forms (14-15) Adv.   

1 Christopher Walker No Instructor 180 

2 Tiffany Miller Jesse Curtis 105 

3 Miguel Campos Hescar Aguilar 95 

4 Amanda Ganzer Jesse Curtis 95 

5 DJ Smalling Frank Caliguri 70 

6 Dillon O'Leary Frank Caliguri 57 

7 Eliana Duran Hescar Aguilar 55 

8 Anthony Barbieri Frank Caliguri 55 

9 Mason Gearlds Lee Kittell 50 

10 Zachary Fry Frank Caliguri 45     

Boys Sparring (14-15) Beg.   
    

Boys Sparring (14-15) Adv.   

1 Christopher Walker No Instructor 135 

2 Dillon O'Leary Frank Caliguri 125 

3 Mason Gearlds Lee Kittell 95 

4 Sassan Abdollahi Tim VanDenover 60 

5 Aidan Hudson Bill Viola 50 

6 Gustavo Valenzuela Hescar Aguilar 47 

7 DJ Smalling Frank Caliguri 47 

8 Jazean Aguilar Cesar Obeso 40 

9 Anthony Barbieri Frank Caliguri 30 

10 Steven Carpenter Nathan Lentz 10     

Girls Sparring (14-15) Beg.   

1 Serenity Gutierrez Dwight Bossong 255 

2 Haley Eriacho Dylan Vargas 120     

Girls Sparring (14-15) Adv.   

1 Tiffany Miller Jesse Curtis 130 

2 Deyanira Molina Hescar Aguilar 90 

3 Lauren Ballard Eli Guzman 50 

4 Abigail Lopez Hescar Aguilar 20     
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Forms (12-13) Beg.   

1 Aleena Jackson Sue Hawkes 172 

2 Diego Sanchez Dwight Bossong 157 

3 Nicole King Dylan Vargas 140 

4 Kassie Jackson Sue Hawkes 130 

5 Hugo Arango Hescar Aguilar 110 

6 Josiaah Gutierrez Dwight Bossong 95 

7 Corey Reza Hescar Aguilar 35 

8 Jennifer Miller Shiloh Marx 10 

9 Julian Martinez Dwight Bossong 7     

Forms (12-13) Int.   

1 Shon King Dylan Vargas 100 

2 Alijaih Stanford Cesar Obeso 80 

3 Joah Owens Eli Guzman 60 

4 Tiana Tom Dylan Vargas 50 

5 Gaddiel Amper Dylan Vargas 45 

6 Serefino Hughes Trent Petty 40 

7 Kamilah Prieto Hescar Aguilar 30 

8 Aiden Reed Frank Caliguri 30 

9 Jasmine Lobaugh Frank Caliguri 25     

Forms (12-13) Adv.   

1 Mark Aviles Cesar Obeso 145 

2 Caeden Brock Eli Guzman 95 

3 Reddik Smith Jesse Curtis 10     

Boys Sparring (12-13) Beg.   

1 Josiaah Gutierrez Dwight Bossong 240 

2 Gaddiel Amper Dylan Vargas 90 

3 Diego Sanchez Dwight Bossong 85 

4 Hugo Arango Hescar Aguilar 60 

5 Corey Reza Hescar Aguilar 45 

6 Manuel Jurado Jr. Hescar Aguilar 40 

7 Julian Martinez Dwight Bossong 40     

Boys Sparring (12-13) Int.   

1 Alijaih Stanford Cesar Obeso 130 

2 Shon King Dylan Vargas 130 

3 Angel Velazquez Hescar Aguilar 15 

4 Claudio Padilla Dylan Vargas 5     

Boys Sparring (12-13) Adv.   

1 Caeden Brock Eli Guzman 130 

2 Mark Aviles Cesar Obeso 100 

3 Reddik Smith Jesse Curtis 20 

4 Arcus Jorgenson Eli Guzman 20     

Girls Sparring (12-13) Beg.   

1 Nicole King Dylan Vargas 185 

2 Kassie Jackson Sue Hawkes 180 

3 Aleena Jackson Sue Hawkes 157 

4 Jennifer Miller Shiloh Marx 40     

Girls Sparring (12-13) Int.   

1 Joah Owens Eli Guzman 75 

2 Jasmine Lobaugh Frank Caliguri 70 

3 Kamilah Prieto Hescar Aguilar 50 

4 Tiana Tom Dylan Vargas 40     

Girls Sparring (12-13) Adv.   

1 Jazlyn Vasquez Eli Guzman 30     

Forms (10-11) Beg.   

1 Steven Gutierrez Dwight Bossong 330 

2 Keira Smith Dwight Bossong 105 

3 Racquel Broda Frank Caliguri 90 

4 Gavriel Amper Dylan Vargas 60 

5 Noah Robledo Eli Guzman 50 

5 Danna Sanchez Dwight Bossong 50 

6 Lucas Hinojosa Dwight Bossong 50 

7 Ian Bland Dylan Vargas 42 

8 Gabby Montano Dwight Bossong 30 

9 Janexy Sandoval Hescar Aguilar 20 

10 Alyssa Curley Dwight Bossong 15     

Forms (10-11) Int.   

1 Rechelle Resano Jesse Curtis 90 

2 Claudio Padilla Dylan Vargas 80 

3 Silas Buchanan Eli Guzman 77 

4 Charles Moreau Cesar Obeso 62 

5 Santiago Herrera Eli Guzman 60 

6 Aaron Schneider Jesse Curtis 45 

7 Kaleb Petrosyan Tim VanDenover 40 

8 Jacqueline Hinojos Sue Hawkes 40 

9 Gavin Peters Frank Caliguri 40 

10 Chase Sowards Eli Guzman 30     

Forms (10-11) Adv.   

1 Cross Malcom Dylan Vargas 200 

2 Chase Kaufman Eli Guzman 160 

3 Sophie Dornic Jesse Curtis 135 

4 Riley O'Day Steve St. Pierre 127 

5 Ishan Bhakta Eli Guzman 60 

6 Brianna Lewis Jesse Curtis 20 

6 Jayden Aguilar Hescar Aguilar 20 

7 Mia Apodaca Eli Guzman 20 

8 Alexa Gomez Eli Guzman 15 

9 Joaquin Soto Eli Guzman 10 

10 Archita Raja Tim VanDenover 5     

Boys Sparring (10-11) Beg.   

1 Steven Gutierrez Dwight Bossong 245 

2 Alejandro Ruiz Hescar Aguilar 60 

3 Ian Bland Dylan Vargas 50 

4 Adrian Jurado Hescar Aguilar 10     

Boys Sparring (10-11) Int.   

1 Angel Herrera Eli Guzman 130 

2 Aaron Schneider Jesse Curtis 80 

3 Silas Buchanan Eli Guzman 57 

4 Joey Kuhel Frank Caliguri 55 

5 Aiden Reed Frank Caliguri 55 

6 Santiago Herrera Eli Guzman 45 

7 Gavriel Amper Dylan Vargas 40 

8 Wyatt Sowards Eli Guzman 30 

8 Connor O'Sullivan Frank Caliguri 30 

9 Charles Moreau Cesar Obeso 30 

10 Gavin Peters Frank Caliguri 20     

Boys Sparring (10-11) Adv.   

1 Cross Malcom Dylan Vargas 240 

2 Chase Kaufman Eli Guzman 150 

3 Ishan Bhakta Eli Guzman 80 

4 Riley O'Day Steve St. Pierre 75 

5 Jayden Aguilar Hescar Aguilar 20 

6 Joaquin Soto Eli Guzman 15     

Girls Sparring (10-11) Beg.   

1 Gabby Montano Dwight Bossong 120 

2 Keira Smith Dwight Bossong 117 

3 Danna Sanchez Dwight Bossong 80 

4 Janexy Sandoval Hescar Aguilar 45 

5 Alyssa Curley Dylan Vargas 35 

6 Julia Kuhel Frank Caliguri 27 

7 Amaya Montoya-
Garcia 

Dwight Bossong 7 

    

Girls Sparring (10-11) Int.   

1 Rechelle Resano Jesse Curtis 80 

2 Jacqueline Hinojos Sue Hawkes 42 

3 Madison Frayer Frank Caliguri 25     

Girls Sparring (10-11) Adv.   

1 Sophie Dornic Jesse Curtis 130 

2 Mia Apodaca Eli Guzman 130 

3 Brianna Lewis Jesse Curtis 30 

4 Alexa Gomez Eli Guzman 25     

Forms (8-9) Beg.   

1 Joaquin Bayle Dylan Vargas 135 

2 Heavenly Gutierrez Dwight Bossong 135 

3 Cameron King Dylan Vargas 100 

4 Dylan Arango Hescar Aguilar 75 

5 Nicole Velazquez Hescar Aguilar 70 

6 Martin Cunanan Dylan Vargas 50 

7 Oliver Ortiz Hescar Aguilar 40 

8 Alan Ponce Hescar Aguilar 30 

9 Michael Dunnum Dwight Bossong 30 

10 Gabriel Gomez Sue Hawkes 20     

Forms (8-9) Int.   

1 Audrey Lee Dylan Vargas 265 

2 Hugo Macapagal Dylan Vargas 120 

3 Arielle Lopez Tim VanDenover 110 

4 Gabrielle Mittica Trent Petty 70 

5 Harshita Dimri Tim VanDenover 55 

6 Octavio Mancha Hescar Aguilar 45 

7 Scarlet Aviles Cesar Obeso 35 

8 Antonio Chavez Jr. Hescar Aguilar 27 

9 Kael Roughgarden Dwight Bossong 20     

Forms (8-9) Adv.   

1 Addison Dirickson Eli Guzman 250 

2 Olivia Apodaca Eli Guzman 65 

3 Ashlynn Sell Michel Laurin 20 

4 Isaac Obeso Cesar Obeso 20 

5 Dylan Padilla Keith Dupree 10     

Boys Sparring (8-9) Beg.   

1 Cameron King Dylan Vargas 175 

2 Alain Valenzuela Hescar Aguilar 135 

3 Dylan Arango Hescar Aguilar 80 

4 Martin Cunanan Dylan Vargas 60 

5 Oliver Ortiz Hescar Aguilar 50 

6 Joaquin Bayle Dylan Vargas 40 

6 Alan Ponce Hescar Aguilar 40 

7 Shamus Defibaugh-
Chavez 

Eli Guzman 35 

8 David Hernandez Hescar Aguilar 30 

9 Michael Dunnum Dwight Bossong 27 

10 Kael Roughgarden Dwight Bossong 20     

Boys Sparring (8-9) Adv.   

1 Addison Dirickson Eli Guzman 175 

2 Octavio Mancha Hescar Aguilar 125 

3 Antonio Chavez Jr. Hescar Aguilar 65 

4 Levi Lang Eli Guzman 50 

5 Dylan Padilla Keith Dupree 40 

6 Omar Duran Hescar Aguilar 35 

7 Hugo Macapagal Dylan Vargas 32 

8 Trip Peterson Trent Petty 15 

9 Chase Sowards Eli Guzman 5     

Girls Sparring (8-9) Beg.   

1 Heavenly Gutierrez Dwight Bossong 150 

2 Racquel Broda Frank Caliguri 80 

3 Layla Chavarria Dylan Vargas 40 

4 Nicole Velazquez Hescar Aguilar 37 

5 Marisol Olvera Dwight Bossong 25 

6 Ava Erasmus Sue Hawkes 25 

7 Alexis Curley Dylan Vargas 10     

Girls Sparring (8-9) Adv.   

1 Audrey Lee Dylan Vargas 240 

2 Scarlet Aviles Cesar Obeso 135 

3 Olivia Apodaca Eli Guzman 120 

4 Harshita Dimri Tim VanDenover 50 

5 Ashlynn Sell Michel Laurin 40 

6 Gabrielle Mittica Trent Petty 35 

7 Kylee Ballard Eli Guzman 20     
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Forms (6-7) Beg.   

1 Kaycee Eriacho Dylan Vargas 155 

2 Jesus Valenzuela Hescar Aguilar 135 

3 Briana DeFazio Wayne Kline 120 

4 Miles King Dylan Vargas 67 

5 Daniela Mancha Hescar Aguilar 40 

6 Leiko Padilla Dylan Vargas 40 

7 Travis Reza Hescar Aguilar 40 

8 Laila Lobaugh Frank Caliguri 30 

9 Christopher Dunnum Dwight Bossong 30 

10 Brandon Dozal Hescar Aguilar 25     

Forms (6-7) Adv.   

1 Emeline Lopez Tim VanDenover 120 

2 Leilani Oropeza Hescar Aguilar 100 

3 Brooklyn Rivera Eli Guzman 50 

4 Juliana Salazar Eli Guzman 47 

5 Dominic Biava Dylan Vargas 40 

6 Isabella Mittica Trent Petty 40 

7 Trayd Peterson Trent Petty 20 

7 Jaciel Silva Hescar Aguilar 20 

8 Eli Obeso Cesar Obeso 15 

9 Angel Arviso Hescar Aguilar 15 

10 Ricardo Galvan Hescar Aguilar 7     

Sparring (6-7) Beg.   

1 Briana DeFazio Wayne Kline 115 

2 Ricardo Galvan Hescar Aguilar 90 

3 Jesus Valenzuela Hescar Aguilar 75 

4 Dominic Biava Dylan Vargas 70 

5 Miles King Dylan Vargas 45 

6 Kaycee Eriacho Dylan Vargas 40 

7 Maximilian Miller Jesse Curtis 30 

8 Angel Arviso Hescar Aguilar 30 

9 Brandon Dozal Hescar Aguilar 30 

10 Laila Lobaugh Frank Caliguri 25     

Sparring (6-7) Adv.   

1 Juliana Salazar Eli Guzman 150 

2 Isabella Mittica Trent Petty 110 

3 Trayd Peterson Trent Petty 75 

4 Margarrette Heo Jesse Curtis 50 

5 Leilani Oropeza Hescar Aguilar 47 

6 Brooklyn Rivera Eli Guzman 45 

7 Jaciel Silva Hescar Aguilar 40 

8 Justin Sowards Eli Guzman 10 

9 Cooper Gandy Eli Guzman 10     

(5-Under) Forms   

1 Jacob Bayle Dylan Vargas 160 

2 Tristan Abeita-Torres Dylan Vargas 90 

3 Kaiden Cadman Dylan Vargas 70 

4 Erik Sandoval Hescar Aguilar 45 

5 Benny Ramos Hescar Aguilar 40 

6 Troy Bongers Dylan Vargas 25 

7 Lauren Gavilanes No Instructor 20     

(5-Under) Sparring   

1 Jacob Bayle Dylan Vargas 140 

2 Tristan Abeita-Torres Dylan Vargas 85 

3 Erik Sandoval Hescar Aguilar 70 

4 Kaiden Cadman Dylan Vargas 55 

5 Troy Bongers Dylan Vargas 40 

6 Benny Ramos Hescar Aguilar 35 

7 Anisa Chavarria Dylan Vargas 15     

Black Belt Men Weapons   

1 Oton Moreno Eli Guzman 195 

2 Stephen Davis Daniel Walker 57 

3 C. Bruce Heilman Seikichi Odo 50 

4 Justin Castillo Daniel Walker 40 

5 Nathan Lentz James Hawkes 25 

6 Dwight Bossong Richard Fields 20 

7 Mark Rainey No Instructor 20 

8 Brian Claar Eli Guzman 10 

9 Antonio Moreno Eli Guzman 7     

Black Belt Women Weapons   

1 Emily Hoswell Sue Hawkes 187 

2 Amanda Bolton Sue Hawkes 155 

3 Amanda Rombin Sue Hawkes 90 

4 Kerrie Rasmussen Sue Hawkes 50 

5 Dixie Schaefer Larry Davenport 10     

Adult Kyu Weapons   

1 Melinda Lopez Tim VanDenover 205 

2 Mika Reichert Dwight Bossong 135 

3 Olga Grays Eli Guzman 130 

4 Greg Amper Dylan Vargas 50 

5 Nate Whitson Jr. Dwight Bossong 50 

6 Nathan Whitson Sr. Dwight Bossong 30 

6 Reynalyn Miller Jesse Curtis 30 

7 Sengdhuan Defibaugh-
Chavez 

Eli Guzman 30 

8 Robert O'Sullivan Frank Caliguri 30 

9 Neomi Gilmore Dylan Vargas 20 

10 Michael Smith Dwight Bossong 10     

Weapons (14-17)   

1 Christopher Walker No Instructor 195 

2 Dylan Vargas Dylan Vargas 170 

3 Tiffany Miller Jesse Curtis 95 

4 Hugo Arango Hescar Aguilar 80 

5 Zachary Fry Frank Caliguri 80 

6 Isaac Cordova Sue Hawkes 65 

7 Mary Todd Nathan Lentz 45 

8 Rodney Reichert Dwight Bossong 40 

9 Dillon O'Leary Frank Caliguri 37 

10 Caitlyn Whitson Dwight Bossong 30     

Weapons (10-13)   

1 Steven Gutierrez Dwight Bossong 215 

2 Cross Malcom Dylan Vargas 215 

3 Aleena Jackson Sue Hawkes 190 

4 Kassie Jackson Sue Hawkes 155 

5 Mark Aviles Cesar Obeso 100 

6 Diego Sanchez Dwight Bossong 75 

7 Rechelle Resano Jesse Curtis 70 

8 Joah Owens Eli Guzman 70 

9 Silas Buchanan Eli Guzman 55 

10 Danna Sanchez Dwight Bossong 50     

Weapons (9-Under)   

1 Audrey Lee Dylan Vargas 270 

2 Addison Dirickson Eli Guzman 200 

3 Joaquin Bayle Dylan Vargas 170 

4 Hugo Macapagal Dylan Vargas 115 

5 Briana DeFazio Wayne Kline 105 

6 Kaiden Cadman Dylan Vargas 80 

7 Scarlet Aviles Cesar Obeso 65 

8 Jacob Bayle Dylan Vargas 50 

9 Juliana Salazar Eli Guzman 47 

10 Brooklyn Rivera Eli Guzman 30     

Black Belt Chanbara   

1 Stephen Davis Daniel Walker 125 

2 Tim VanDenover James Hawkes 90 

3 Dwight Bossong Richard Fields 65 

4 Antonio Moreno Eli Guzman 57 

5 Jeff Davidson Jeff Davidson 40 

6 Emily Hoswell Sue Hawkes 25 

6 Mark Rainey No Instructor 25 

7 Nathan Lentz James Hawkes 20 

8 Dixie Schaefer Larry Davenport 10     

Adult Kyu Chanbara   

1 Melinda Lopez Tim VanDenover 200 

2 Sunaina Bossong Dwight Bossong 120 

3 Greg Amper Dylan Vargas 100 

4 Amanda Bolton Sue Hawkes 60 

5 Olga Grays Eli Guzman 50 

6 Adolfo Hernandez Hescar Aguilar 50 

7 Frank Smith Dwight Bossong 30 

8 Neomi Gilmore Dylan Vargas 25 

9 Cody Sowards Eli Guzman 15 

10 Leighsah Brown Dylan Vargas 15     

Youth Chanbara   

1 Audrey Lee Dylan Vargas 180 

2 Cross Malcom Dylan Vargas 150 

2 Mark Aviles Cesar Obeso 150 

3 Sassan Abdollahi Tim VanDenover 135 

4 Emeline Lopez Tim VanDenover 105 

5 Juliana Salazar Eli Guzman 105 

6 Dylan Vargas Dylan Vargas 100 

7 Alijaih Stanford Cesar Obeso 95 

8 Leilani Oropeza Hescar Aguilar 90 

8 Scarlet Aviles Cesar Obeso 90 

9 Octavio Mancha Hescar Aguilar 90 

10 Steven Gutierrez Dwight Bossong 75     

Adult Koshiki   

1 Olga Grays Eli Guzman 110 

2 Greg Amper Dylan Vargas 110 

3 Oton Moreno Eli Guzman 90 

4 Neomi Gilmore Dylan Vargas 45 

5 Shannon Laurin Michel Laurin 40 

6 Riley Houghton Steve St. Pierre 30 

7 Sean Felts Dwight Bossong 25 

8 John Felts Dwight Bossong 20 

9 Michael Ortiz Dwight Bossong 15     

Youth Koshiki   

1 Audrey Lee Dylan Vargas 130 

2 Miguel Campos Hescar Aguilar 100 

3 Scarlet Aviles Cesar Obeso 100 

4 Mark Aviles Cesar Obeso 65 

5 Josiaah Gutierrez Dwight Bossong 60 

6 Alijaih Stanford Cesar Obeso 60 

7 Cross Malcom Dylan Vargas 55 

8 Gabby Montano Dwight Bossong 55 

9 Dylan Arango Hescar Aguilar 50 

10 Dominic Biava Dylan Vargas 47     

Adult Take Down Sparring 

1 Olga Grays Eli Guzman 175 

2 Oton Moreno Eli Guzman 115 

3 Greg Amper Dylan Vargas 60 

4 Sean Felts Dwight Bossong 60 

5 Neomi Gilmore Dylan Vargas 45 

6 Michael Ortiz Dwight Bossong 35 

7 John Felts Dwight Bossong 30 

8 Dwight Bossong Richard Fields 20     

Youth Take Down Sparring 

1 Addison Dirickson Eli Guzman 235 

2 Audrey Lee Dylan Vargas 210 

3 Cross Malcom Dylan Vargas 180 

4 Scarlet Aviles Cesar Obeso 165 

5 Josiaah Gutierrez Dwight Bossong 150 

6 Steven Gutierrez Dwight Bossong 145 

7 Caeden Brock Eli Guzman 145 

8 Chase Kaufman Eli Guzman 145 

9 Gabby Montano Dwight Bossong 135 

10 Mark Aviles Cesar Obeso 130 

 


